Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd. 1 ACS-1045 Rev15
1. DESCRIPTION
MLCC consists of a conducting material and electrodes. To manufacture a chip-type SMT and achieve miniaturization, high
density and high efficiency, ceramic condensers are used.
WTC high capacitance MLCC offers low ESR and excellent frequency characteristics to be suited for coupling and decoupling
applications in circuit. The high dielectric constant material X7R, X5R and Y5V are used for this series product.
4. HOW TO ORDER
MA 1206 YV － 106 Z － 100 ER G
PDC Family
Size
Inch (mm)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
Dielectric
XR: X7R or
X5R
YV: Y5V
 Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
106=10x106
=10µF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
 Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Packaging
ER:Tape and Reel,
Embossed Tape
PR: Tape and Reel,
Paper Tape
No Code: Bulk
Control Code
G: RoHS
compliant
2. FEATURES
a. Small size with high capacitance.
b. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Digital circuit coupling or decoupling applications.
b. For high frequency and high-density type power
suppliers.
c. For bypassing.
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd. 2 ACS-1045 Rev15
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R X5R Y5V
Size 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812